

## ISSUE 19: Oceania Rising PUBLISHING AGREEMENT

This Publication Agreement is made this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2019 between

CONTRIBUTOR'S NAME ("Contributor"),	and	the	UNIV	ERSITY	OF	GUAM
PRESS/STORYBOARD JOURNAL OF PACIFIC	IMAGEI	RY ('	'UOG	Press/Stor	yboard	d) of the
University of Guam, a public, nonprofit land grant uni	versity, w	hose	address	is 303 U	Jnivers	ity Drive
(UOG Station) Mangilao, Guam 96913.						
WHEREAS:						
A. The Contributor has created an original work	entitled:					
NAME OF SUBMISSION			the '	'Contribu	ıtion")	, which
includes all writing, guides, illustrations ar	nd other	relev	ant ma	iterials su	applied	d by the
Contributor;						
B. The Contributor represents that (s)/he is the the Contribution to the best of his/her know						
does not violate the civil rights of any person	on(s), and	d doe	s not i	nfringe o	n any	existing

copyright or on any duty of confidentiality which the Contributor may owe to any third party;

- C. The Contributor wishes to grant their non-exclusive rights of publication to UOG Press/*Storyboard* to publish the Contribution in the 19<sup>th</sup> issue of *Storyboard*, in online/e-publications of *Storyboard*, and in future reprints/collections of *Storyboard*;
- D. The Contributor and UOG Press/Storyboard agree to enter into this Publication Agreement on the terms and conditions as follows:

## IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- The Contributor will grant non-exclusive rights of publication of the Contribution to UOG Press/Storyboard.
- 2. The Contributor is responsible for identifying and bringing to UOG Press/Storyboard's attention any third-party material that may be included in the Contribution and for assisting UOG Press/Storyboard in obtaining all necessary rights and other permissions to publish the third-party material in the Contribution.
- 3. UOG Press/Storyboard at its own expense will graphically layout, print, market and distribute worldwide Storyboard 19 and any future reprints of the journal online or in the form of a collection/anthology of Storyboard contributions.
- 4. The Contributor shall retain all copyright for their work in the Contribution.
- 5. UOG Press/*Storyboard* will retain all copyright for the collection of works in its entirety (the Contributor will only retain copyright for his/her work in the collection, but not the collection as a whole).

- 6. UOG Press/Storyboard will not provide monetary compensation to the Contributor; however, two (2) complimentary copies of the Contribution will be given to the Contributor upon receipt of the full shipment of the printed version of the Contribution.
- 7. The Contributor agrees to indemnify UOG Press/Storyboard against any action, claim, proceedings, demands, loss, damage or injury and any costs or reasonable legal expenses incurred by UOG Press/Storyboard as a result of any breach or alleged breach by the Contributor of the Contributor's obligations, warranties and undertakings under this Agreement.
- 8. If any dispute or difference shall arise in connection with this Agreement, the parties will first meet to resolve the matter informally before resorting to mediation or other legal remedies.
- 9. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Guam.

UOG PRESS/STORYBOARD
James Sellmann, Dean, College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences
Victoria-Lola Leon Guerrero, Managing Editor, UOG Press
Victorina M.Y. Renacia, Legal Counsel